

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22565/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2009 in CMWP No.  
43283/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

QASIM HASSAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUSNA BANO Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
For Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed  
both on grounds of delay and on merits.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master